

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7272/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2007 in WP No.6163/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATIBIR HI-TECH PVT.LTD., GIRIDH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5520 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 5962 of 2007

Date: 18/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Hansa Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Smratirekha Mohanty, Adv.
for Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed before 24th October, 2007.

List the matters on 24th October, 2007.

s

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar