

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7272/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 11/01/2007 in WP No. 6163/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATIBIR HI-TECH PVT.LTD., GIRIDH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5520 of 2007 - For final disposal

SLP(C) NO. 5962 of 2007 - With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office  
report (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19433 of 2007 - With prayer for interim relief and office report (For  
final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19438 of 2007 - With prayer for interim relief

SLP(C) NO. 19437 of 2007 - With prayer for interim relief

SLP(C) NO. 19435 of 2007 - With prayer for interim relief

SLP(C) NO. 15546 of 2007 - With prayer for interim relief

Date: 29/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

For State: Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

For Atibir Hi-tech: Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Hansa Bharuka, Adv.

For D.M.C: Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State: Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

-2-

For Atibir Hi-tech: Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Hansa Bharuka, Adv.

For D.M.C: Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For Tata Steel: Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Jharkhand commenced arguments at 3-10 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master